
1304 GOVErn,:r-rMmN1' GAZETTE, W.A. 

~IUNICIPALITY OF ALBANY. 

Proposed Loan No. 32 for £15,000. 

NO'l'ICE is hereby giYen that the Council of the :Muni
cipaiity of Albany pl'oposes to bonow the sum of fifteen 
thousand pounds (£15,000) from the Superannuation 
Board, at Perth, ,V.A. 

'l'lw said sum of £15,000 is proposed to be l'aised by 
th2 sale of clcbentmes repayable with interest by fifty 
( 60) equal half-yearly instalments over a period of 
twenty-five (25) years aftel' the issue thereof, in lieu 
of the formation of a, sinking fund. 

The debentures shall bear interest at a Tate not exceed
ing three and one-half ( 3½) per centum pel' annum, 
payable half-yearly. The amount of the said debentures, 
including interest thel'eon, is to be paid at the office 
of the State Treasury, at Pel'th, W.A. 

The pmposes for whieh the proposed loan are to be 
applied nl'e the construction, reconstruction, dl'ainage 
0l' bitumen surfacing of l'Oads and footpaths. 

A statement sl10,\·ing the proposed expenditme of the 
money to be borrowed, togethel' with plans and speci
fications and estimates of cost, al'e open to the inspec
tion of the ratepayers of the :Municipality, fol' one month 
after the publication of this notice. Such inspection may 
be made at the ::VIunicipal Offices, To,Yn Hall, Albany, 
between the houl's of 10 a.m. and 4 p.m. from Monday 
to Friday, inclusive, and 10 a.m. to 12 noon on Satul'
days. 

J. NORMAN, Jun., 
Acting Mayor. 

R. HOUGH'rON, 
Town Clerk. 

THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE. 

(Published Quarterly.) 

THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven 
shillings and sixpence and the chaTge for a single copy 
T,vo shillings and sixpence. 

The subscription may be sent to the Government 
l'rintcr, Perth. 

The publicati011 c-ontains l'eports of all proceedings 
of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, all 
Indnstl'ial Agreements, and mattel' of a similar indus
trial nature. 

A,drninistration Act 
Appointments 

CONTEN'rS. 

Arbitration Court .. 
Associations Incorporation 
Audit Act 
Bank Holidays proclaimed 
Bush Fires .. 
Cash Ol'clel' Lost 
Chief Secl'etary 's Department 
Commissioners for Declal'ations 
Commissioners of Supreme Court 
Companies 
Cl'O\vn Law Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates 
Education Department 
Harbour ancl Light Department 
Industrial Al'bitration 
.Justices of the Peace 
Lands Department 
Licensing 
Local Comts 
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate 
Mines Depal'tment 
Municipalities 
Native Administration Act 
North-West Department 
Notices to J\farinel's 
Partnerships dissolved 
Premier's Office 
Proclamations 
Public Senice Commissioner 
Public Trustee 
Public Works Department 
Railways 
Registrar General .. 
Registrar of Companies 
Registration of Births, etc. 

Road Boards 
'l'enclel' Boatd 
Tenders accepted 
'l'cndel's invited 

Town Planning and Development Act 

'l1reasury 
'Water Boards 

Water Supply, etc., Department 

J :l:c8/J 0/4G. ily Authority· Wll,L!AM H. WVAT'l', Go-ernme:it Printer, Perth. 

Page 
1302-3 

1281, 1283, 1298 
1299-1300 

1301 
1283 
1281 

1287-8 
1283 
1281 
1283 
1298 

1300-1 
1283 

1302-3 
1294-8 

1284 
1299-1300 

1281 
1284-9 

1283 
1283 
1298 
1298 

1291-2 
1283 
1283 
1284 
1301 
1281 
1281 

1282-3 
1303 

1289-92 
1293 
1298 

1300-1 
1298 

1288-91 
1293-4 

1294 
1292-3 
1291-2 

1283 
1289 
1289 




