## MUNICIPALITY OF ALBANY.

# Proposed Loan No. 32 for £15,000.

NOTICE is hereby given that the Council of the Municipality of Albany proposes to borrow the sum of fifteen thousand pounds (£15,000) from the Superannuation Board, at Perth, W.A.

The said sum of £15,000 is proposed to be raised by the sale of debentures repayable with interest by fifty (50) equal half-yearly instalments over a period of twenty-five (25) years after the issue thereof, in lieu of the formation of a sinking fund.

The debentures shall bear interest at a rate not exceeding three and one-half  $(3\frac{1}{2})$  per centum per annum, payable half-yearly. The amount of the said debentures, including interest thereon, is to be paid at the office of the State Treasury, at Perth, W.A.

The purposes for which the proposed loan are to be

applied are the construction, reconstruction, drainage

or bitumen surfacing of roads and footpaths. A statement showing the proposed expenditure of the money to be borrowed, together with plans and specifications and estimates of cost, are open to the inspection of the ratepayers of the Municipality, for one month after the publication of this notice. Such inspection may be made at the Municipal Offices, Town Hall, Albany, between the hours of 10 a.m. and 4 p.m. from Monday to Friday, inclusive, and 10 a.m. to 12 noon on Saturdays.

> J. NORMAN, Jun., Acting Mayor. R. HOUGHTON, Town Clerk.

## THE W.A. INDUSTRIAL GAZETTE.

## (Published Quarterly.)

THE Annual Subscription to the above is Seven shillings and sixpence and the charge for a single copy Two shillings and sixpence.

The subscription may be sent to the Government Printer, Perth.

The publication contains reports of all proceedings of the Court of Arbitration and Industrial Boards, all Industrial Agreements, and matter of a similar industrial nature.

## CONTENTS.

CONTENTS		
		Page
Administration Act		1302-3
Appointments Arbitration Court	1281,	1283, 1298
		1299-1300
Associations Incorporation		1301
Audit Act Bank Holidays proclaimed	• •	1283
Bank Holidays proclaimed	• • •	1281
Bank Holidays proclaimed Bush Fires	• •	1287-8
Cash Order Lost		1283
Chief Secretary's Department		1281
Commissioners for Declarations		1283
Commissioners of Supreme Court	• •	1000 1
Companies Crown Law Department		1000
Crown Law Department		-000
Deceased Persons' Estates Education Department		1302-3
Education Department Harbour and Light Department		1284
*		1299-1300
T 12 0 11 TO		1235-1000
T 7 TS 1		1284-9
Lands Department		1283
Local Courts		1283
Marriages, Licenses to Celebrate		1298
Mines Department		1298
Municipalities		1291-2
Native Administration Act		1283
North-West Department		1283
		1284
Daytneyahina diggalyad		1301
Premier's Office		1281
Proclamations		1281
Public Service Commissioner		1282-3
Public Trustee		1303
Public Works Department .		1289-92
Railways		1293
Registrar General		1298
Registrar of Companies		1300-1
2		1000
Registration of Births, etc	• ••	
Road Boards		1288-91
Tender Board		1293-4
Tenders accepted		1294
Tenders invited		1292-3
Town Planning and Development		1291-2
_		1283
Treasury Water Boards		1000
Water Supply, etc., Department	• •	1289